# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7366762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VONAGE AMERICA INC.	12/16/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	: VONAGE AMERICA LLC	
Street Address:	Street Address: 101 CRAWFORDS CORNER ROAD	
Internal Address: SUITE 2416		
City:	City: HOLMDEL	
State/Country: NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07733	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7417981
Patent Number:	7924822
Patent Number:	8917717
Patent Number:	7693176
Patent Number:	8379813
Patent Number:	8483210
Patent Number:	9686270
Patent Number:	8194843
Patent Number:	8433051
Patent Number:	8571191
Patent Number:	9031215
Patent Number:	8305933
Patent Number:	8917629
Patent Number:	9015221
Patent Number:	9070120
Patent Number:	8792882
Patent Number:	9420010
Patent Number:	9003498
Patent Number:	9325699

PATENT REEL: 060284 FRAME: 0435

507319837

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9100475
Patent Number:	8825814
Patent Number:	9438640
Patent Number:	8760489
Patent Number:	9172907
Patent Number:	8965342
Patent Number:	9299358
Patent Number:	9728202
Patent Number:	9007531
Patent Number:	9313676
Patent Number:	9356953
Patent Number:	9380434
Patent Number:	9380159
Patent Number:	9560197
Patent Number:	8817063
Patent Number:	9225836
Patent Number:	9363479
Patent Number:	9485636
Patent Number:	9722876
Patent Number:	9749421
Patent Number:	9647956
Patent Number:	9712682
Patent Number:	10516635
Patent Number:	9904262

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (732)935-7122

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 732-935-7100

Email: Izaveta@mtiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOSER TABOADA/LEONARD P. LINARDAKIS

Address Line 1: 1030 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 203

Address Line 4: SHREWSBURY, NEW JERSEY 07702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VGEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEONARD P. LINARDAKIS
SIGNATURE:	/LEONARD P. LINARDAKIS/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2022

PATENT REEL: 060284 FRAME: 0436

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=VAI to VALLC Conversion (12-2019)#page1.tif source=VAI to VALLC Conversion (12-2019)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 060284 FRAME: 0437





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "VONAGE AMERICA INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VONAGE AMERICA

INC." TO "VONAGE AMERICA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 11:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019.

3962939 8100V SR# 20198853029

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)

Authentication: 204308610 Date: 12-27-19

PATENT REEL: 060284 FRAME: 0438 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:08 AM 12/26/2019 FILED 11:08 AM 12/26/2019 SR 20198853029 - File Number 3962939

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is April 29, 2005
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is
***	Vonage America Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Vonage America LLC
5.) 16	The filing of this Certificate shall be effective as of December 31, 2019.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of December , A.D. 2019
	, A.D. Marie Company of the Company
	By: The state of t
	Authorized Person
	Name: Randy K. Rutherford
	Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 060284 FRAME: 0439

RECORDED: 06/06/2022